
9am

10am

10:05am

10:10am

10:45am

11:15am

Registration with
light refreshments

Introduction
Lyndsey Hall,
Hepworth Browne

Welcome
Keven Bader, CITMA
Kelly Saliger, CITMA

Case law update
Kerri Ann Hazzard,
Baker McKenzie

AML and IP - What would
you spot?
Amy Bell, Teal Compliance

Take the opportunity
to network over a coffee

 

Sponsored by:

23rd September 2025 London

CITMA Paralegal Conference: The modern paralegal - 
emerging trends and challenges

11:45am

12:15pm

12:55pm

1:55pm

2:35pm

Policing the runway: practical
anti-counterfeiting steps
for paralegals
Emma Day, Stobbs IP
Bea Marie Manlapaz, Stobbs IP

Bridging the gap: in-house vs
private-practice perspectives
Louise Williams, Superdry
Carly Sherwood, Barker Brettell

Lunch

Stepping up: how paralegals 
shape business development 
Douglas McPherson, Potter
Clarkson

Unusual trade marks
Mark Wilden, 3PB Chambers

3:05pm

3:35pm

3:45pm

4:15pm

4:50pm

4:55pm

5pm

Take another opportunity
to network over a coffee

An update on the
paralegal landscape
Kane Ridley, Abion

UK IPO update on One
Transformation Project
Simeon Bowen, UK IPO

U.S. update
Sahil Malhotra, Drishti Law

Closing comments
Daniel Hardman-Smart, Stobbs IP

Conference wrap-up
Lynsey Stephenson, Springbird IP

Drinks reception


