



## **CITMA Paralegal Conference:** The modern paralegal - emerging trends and challenges

## 23rd September 2025 London

9am	Registration with light refreshments	11:45am	Policing the runway: practical anti-counterfeiting steps for paralegals	3:05pm	Take another opportunity to network over a coffee
10am	Introduction Lyndsey Hall, Hepworth Browne		Emma Day, Stobbs IP Bea Marie Manlapaz, Stobbs IP	3:35pm	An update on the paralegal landscape Kane Ridley, Abion
10:05am	Welcome Keven Bader, CITMA Kelly Saliger, CITMA	12:15pm	Bridging the gap: in-house vs private-practice perspectives Louise Williams, Superdry Carly Sherwood, Barker Brettell	3:45pm	UK IPO update on One Transformation Project Simeon Bowen, UK IPO
10:10am	Case law update Kerri Ann Hazzard,	12:55pm	Lunch	4:15pm	U.S. update Sahil Malhotra, Drishti Law
10:45am	Baker McKenzie  AML and IP - What would	1:55pm	Stepping up: how paralegals shape business development Douglas McPherson, Potter	4:50pm	Closing comments Daniel Hardman-Smart, Stobbs IP
	you spot? Amy Bell, Teal Compliance	2:35pm	Clarkson  Unusual trade marks	4:55pm	Conference wrap-up Lynsey Stephenson, Springbird IP
11:15am	Take the opportunity to network over a coffee	zie opini	Mark Wilden, 3PB Chambers	5pm	Drinks reception